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COPIES TO: Sgt. Barney Phillips
INTERVIEW OF WITNESS

FARRIS EUGENE CONEY
W/M, DOB: 11-13-63
Rt. 1, Box 176-A
Alexander, AR

Mr. CONEY was interviewed| at the Sjaline County Jail by this
investigator on 4-1-88 atf 10:80 a.m. and he related as follows.

I knew who DON HENRY and [KEVIN IVES were, but I was not very well
acquainted with them. Ifam lder| than they were and I did not
run around with them. My yoynger|, KEITH CONEY, knew them. I
think he is the same agel they wepe.

I have heard rumors thé}_the wefe going to rip off a cocaine
deal, but I don't think so.. I b lieve it was an accident. I
have a brother, RONNIE-ELAMy who was adopted by my grandparents
that was struck by a thain.abouf two years ago at Mabelvale.

He said he thought thagtragg was on the other tracks and it

slipped up on him. He was Rurt,Sbut not very bad.

L
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OFFICER & BADGE NUMBER: SGT. BARNEY PHILLIPS 544
DATE DICTATED:  4/7/88
DATE TYPED: 4/13/88
COPIES TO: SGT. BARNEY PHILLIPS -
LT. DOUG WILLIAMS

ACTIVE INVESTIGATION

This investigator requests that the review date for';tﬁisf;case ‘file be

extended for another 60 days from today's date. The investigation in
this case is still active.
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INVESTIGATOR'S NOTES

8, this investigator went to MR. GARY PULLIUM's,

Alexander, Arkansas, to interview him
FIN IYES and DON HENRY, but

to the dogr.

On April 4, 198
black male, residence in _
in reference to the deaths of KE

was unable to get anyone to come

T0.

DEL.pY
DATE

cory
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INVESTIGATOR'S NOTES

On Fridav, 4-8-88, this investigator received
information from a confidential informant that a
subject bv the name of PA%L JACKSOY had knowledge of
the death of the two indivYiduafls op the railroad tracks
in Saline County. :

This subject, JACKSON], i
15 vears of age, who is fa re
in Maumelle, Arkansas. Thi
Bridgeway Center for chenjical
Crvstal Methamphetamine.

deslcribed as a white male,
idedt at the Bridgeway Center
sujject was sent to the

depéndence relating to

The informant furnished igfor tion to this investigator
that the JACKSON subjec&fkne of [two subjects in the Alexander,

Arkansas area, who owned a video store. According to the
informant, JACKSON had~witfessed one of the subject.
pointing a gun at one the ded4d subject's head the night

before they were found(pn qSe tailroad tracks. The informant
stated, JACKSON had overheard ohe of the subject. in
the vidéo store saying that one of the dead subject. owed

-

them on a drug dealing and would have to pay for his actions.

On this date this investigator relaved the above information
to SGT. RARNEY PHILLIPS.

L



prosecuting Attorney's form Affidavit i
Form supplied by S
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney 3

Date:

IN THE MUNICIPAL COURT OF _SALINE COUNTY, ARKANSAS
AFFIDAVIT FOR WARRANT OF ARREST FOR THE FOLLOWING PERSONj:: ...

o P -:UTTE:&

“ TOMMY MADISON , B . "‘g. ey FEEIIOI-:‘IQ':.:
POTENTIAL DEFENDANT'S NAME DOB/RACE/SEX 'B—ff¥dﬁ :ﬂﬂﬂﬂ ?ﬂg
; 33
RLEARNDRR, T e Misdemeanof”
ADDRESS PHONE NUMBER “B—Ha.:_____;____* o i

pursuant to Rule 7.1 of the Arkansas Rules of Criminal Procedure,
the undersigned affiant(s) being duly sworn, deposes and says

that he has reason to believe that the above-named person has
committed the offense of violating Ark. Stat. Ann. § 5-pd4-401

on or about the _see bel8ay of , 19 a8 , committed
by unlawfully

(state statutory language)

did between the dates of January 1. 1988 and March 15, 1988

did deliver on 8 separate occasions cocaine to a confidential informant.

in SALINE County, Arkansas, against the peace and dignity of
the State of Arkansas. : :

FACTS CONSTITUTING REASONABLE CAUSE

e A confidential informant who I have reason to believe is correct and

accurate informed me on 4-12, 1988, that he observed on 8 separate

occasions the delivery of cocaine by Tommy Madison in Saline County,

Arkansas. The informant is reliable based on my past knowledge of him.
{(continue on back)

I swear that the allegation contained herein are the truth, the whole
</E€iigi:j;9'not ng the trpth.
e g &
ffiant's Fiquiijy ' Affiant's Signature/Witness

pPrint Name

Print Name

hddress o, Address

‘fl- Phone “Phone i
2 ' Subs ed and sworn to before me this ay of W
ommission Expires . éy'z @JW /W.Ze/j’t‘{ﬂ‘ '-::_::

’ 5

y b i S 4 7

—_
Y S22 i - - ~"Notary ' ( W

I hereby find that this sworn affidavit demonstrates reasonable
and probable ca sé for the issuencz of a warrant of arrest for
< the abgve-nam individual ﬁgg_th&_qbove—stated offense.

o ( _Appts 742 )7L A SNE.

Municlpal Judge - Municipal Court, County, Arkansas

of-13- 38

L§ - (343 |



INFORMATION WITH AFFIDAVIT

IN THE SALINE COUNTY CIRCUIT COYRTy 4 1 o 50
. i i

"THE STATE OF ARKANSAS IN FORNH{;YI‘ION FOR

VS. No. m | ——

DELIVERY OF A CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE. §

TOMMY MADISON
' ARK. STAT.ANN.§5-64-401, Eight Counts’

OE K. HARDIN, PROSECUTING ATTORNEY WITHIN AND FOR THE SEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT . [-. ‘
! THE‘S'TATE OF ARKANSAS, of which Saline Councy is a part, in the name and by the authority of the Statc of Arkansas, oa oath, accuse the

2t

:ndans __Tommy Madison
bo crime of Delivery of a Controlled Substance
umu ¢d a1 follows, to wit: The said defendanton the See helow day of ‘ 198

jaline County, Arkansas, did unlawfully, )
: Did between the dates of January 1, 1988 and March 15, 1988, did

%) i deliver cocaine in Saline County, Arkansas on eight separate
]

occasions. -
1

l“. . &
i

uo

.t
",
i
e

,umt the pece and dignity of the State of Arkansas.

_'_//'——— Joe W!’Wﬂw :
e ) . . ',;-_.':"
i n,//// Z1- L
: / D'cpuwwcuu'n; Auorney L :
J 7’/‘//; '//{f’ a C/ A)A s “‘5{’! state on oath that the abave aad

‘ofegoing, satements arc true and correct w the best of my knowledge and belicl. )7 /
/"J. / (Z7L—/ o

Z .
7
| /<L (L e s
i\_;bactibed and Swoen to this - / o J
} 3: -7’};,4/ Lene W,;,,;U T geary .

Magistrate

PR






CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

ASl'=3=-A :
DATE: 04-18-88
DICTATED BY: INV. L. D. BROWN
DATE TYPED: 04-19-88
COPIES TO: INV. TOM CRAIG

SGT. BARNEY PHILLIPS

INV. DON BIRDSONG

INV. L. D. BROWN

INVESTIGATOR'S NOTES

On 04-18-88, INVESTIGATORJL. Df:- BRDWN contacted MR. BOB

MONROE of Union Pacific Rpilrdad,
Arkansas, regarding case ffile[num

orth Little Rock,
er 67-587-88,

MR. MONROE stated that hg hadf rec
the home office of the Upion [Paci
GATOR DON BIRDSONG and SERGEANT B
Arkansas State Police, C¥imigal Investigation Division, to
ride. as passengers on @ Unign Pgcific freight train
engine on the morning 5? Thursday, April 21, 1988, in
order to simulate the cdrcumstances :regarding darkness
and position of the tr&in odew @) the engine for investi-
gative purposes. INVE&ZTIGAFOR BIIRDSONG and SERGEANT
PHILLIPS were notified by VESTIGATOR L. D. BROWN of

MR. MONRBE's information.

ived permission from
jc Railroad for INVESTI-
RNEY PHILLIPS of the

L
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ASl=3-A

DATE: 4-20-88

DICTATED BY: INV. BIRDSONG

DATE TYPED: 4-21-88

COPIES TO: BIRDSONG
PHILLIPS
INVESTIGATOR'S NOTES

On 4-19-88,

of KARK Channel 4 in Little Ro
obtaining a news tape of
4 had made concerning the}jdeatfhs o

this investiﬁato
K,

IVES who were struck by ajtrayn.
obtain a copy of the video tape frjom MR. HANKS.

L
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DATE: 4-20-88 COPIED =
DICTATED BY: 1INV. BIRDSONG | Feeo
DATE TYPED: 4-21-88
COPIES TO:  BIRDSONG

PHILLIPS

INVESTIGATOR'S NOTES

On 4-19-88, this invegtigator met with MR. BOB MONROE,
the Claims Manager for the|Union Pagific Railroad Company
in North Little Rock, Arkansas/ at the Union Pacific Railroad

in North Little Rock.

After meeting with MR.] MONROE, he took me to an area
of the railroad 1ot in Nodth Lfitt1¢ Rock, where Union
Pacific engine number 427% was{ parfed. This investigator
visually checked the Uniop Pa ificr Tocomotive unit number
4275, to see if I could fiden§ify pny sharpened areas that
would make a wound that mgouldjapnoegar to be a knife wound.
Due to the fact that I s unéble [to get completely under
the unit, I was not able to=check everything under the
engine, but the portio of<the:engine that I was able to
observe, I was unable %; oﬁﬁerve-anyth1nq that matched
that description. I wa® abk§ toZlocate cotter pins on
the engine that could possibly cause puncture wounds of some
type, but nothing that could be verified concerninag a

specific wound.

While I was with MR. MONROE, we were able to set up a
time to reconstruct the path of the train to the area of the
incident. The time was set for the Thursday morning of 4-21-88,
to be in the approximate time period that the incident occurred.

-

FILE NUMBER: 67-587-88 CRIME: Homicide



m__.—m
TYPED ‘%ﬁﬁﬁ'
INDEXED, ——

LOGBED —
PROOFED 2—’-’-‘--*5—-'-"
QUAL. CON

COPIED

FILED

CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

ASI'-3-A
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DICTATED BY: [Ny, BIRDSONG

DATE TYPED: 4-21-88

COPIES TO: BIRDSONG
PHILLIPS

INVESTIGATOR'S NOTES

This investiaqator met jwith{ DEPYTY PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

RICHARD GARRETT and ATTORNEY DAN HARMON on 4-12-88, and
was taken to the crime scefe concerhing this case. I was
taken to the crime scene sp thgt I gould be familiar with

the area.

There was nothing lodatedfof
during this familiarizatign.

n evidentiary nature

§
L . T

DEL.BYy
DAy

Copy

-
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INTERVIEW OF WITNESS

RONNIE ROBERTSON

W/M DOB 12-29-47

Rt. 1 Box 776B

Benton, AR

794-1492

Emploved-Benton Service Cepter

On 4-12-88, at approximately J1:05 a.m., DEPUTY PROSECUTING
ATTORNEY RICHARD GARRETT, f ATTPRNEY DAN HARMON, and this
investigator interviewed HONNIE ROBERTSON at his residence
in reference to informati¢n that hgp might have concerning
the death of DON HENRY gnd LARRY KEVIN IVES.

T

The following will be thés infgrmation related to this
investigator by MR. ROB@ETSQ@. R

g %) o

MR. ROBERTSON state® thaf heFirst met a black male
identified as TOMMY MADISON in January of 1988. ROBERTSON
said that the only thing that TOMMY MADISON said about the
killings was that he (MADISON) and GARY PULLIAM had tried
to assist the Medics in getting the body. ROBERTSON said
that MADISON said that he told them that he was the Fire
Chief with the Alexander Fire Department. ROBERTSON did
state that MADISON stated that he was worried that the police
thought that he was involved.

ROBERTSON stated that he was introduced to TOMMY MADISON
by his girlfriend, a black female identified as MARILYN
PETERS, 26 years of age, who lives in Alexander, Arkansas,
phone number 455-1142. ROBERTSON stated that he had been going
with MARILYN PETERS from October or November of 1987 until
March of 1988.

ROBERTSON stated that during the time that he was going
with MARILYN PETERS, that he started purchasing cocaine
from TOMMY MADISON for MARILYN PETERS. ROBERTSON stated
that he purchased cocaine several times and that he stopped
purchasing about three weeks ago. MADISON stated that he
spent approximately $4,000.00 to $5,000.00 on cocaine that

had purchased from TOMMY MADISOY.

68-134-88
FILE NUMBER: 67-587-88 CRIME:



ROBERTSON stated that the most he had purchased at
one time was approximately $500.00.

]

ROBERTSON

stated that MADISON would sometimes use his (ROBERTSON s)
truck to go get the cocaine and he would usually be
gone approximately an hour and a half to two hours.

ROBERTSON stated that he pur
every weekend and sdmeti
from a time period of Japuran
of 1988, totalling lapproximg

d tha
6'2'
be T

ROBERTSON state
J. D., who is about
that was supposed to
of the cocaine connectig
met J. D. at TOMMY MADISO
his girlfriend who wgs at
ROBERTSON, MADISON JEVEP
purchasing the cocafje.

to

n.
N'S
MADI
sta

: |

t th

om C

hased cocaine nearly

uring the week from MADISON
y of 1988 through March
tely 10 to 12 times.

ere was a black quy named
6'3", 190 to 200 pounds,
hicago that could be part
ROBERTSON stated that he
house while he was visiting
50N'S house. According to
fed exactly where he was

ROBERTSON stated that thg last time he saw MARILYN
was about three week¥ agb‘and;that was the last time that
he saw TOMMY MADISONU RABERTSON stated that at that time
MADISON was talking about not having any transportation

and that there was some heat
was furnishing him cocaine wa

L.

!

T Y
iy

NUMBER: 68-134-88

67-587-88

on him and that his man who
S shutting him off.
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INTERVIEW OF WITNESS

TOMMY LEE MADISON

B/M DOB 8-5-47

5+9¥ll 170 1bs-

402 EFast Third Street
Alexander, AR
455-6328
SS#429-84-0842

On 4-14-88, SGT. BARNHY PHILLIPS and this investigator
interviewed TOMMY LEE MADESON[in rleference to information
that he might have concqsninq the |deaths of DON HENRY and
LARRY IVES. -~ -

The following wilt:be ¥he information related to

this investigator by MRg MADFSONS
Q. < ]

MADISON stated that his cousin, ALLEN SMITH and
himself went to the scene of the train wreck where DON
HENRY and LARRY IVES were killed. MADISON stated that he
identified himself to the peonle at the scene as the Fire
Chief for Alexander.

MADISON stated that he told one of the patrol officer
at the scene that he knew a closer way to get to the scene.
MADISON stated that there was a large crowd gathered attempting
to find a closer wav to the scene. MADISON stated that GARY
PULLIAM and his cousin along with himself were with the crowd
attempting to locate a closer way to get to the scene. "After
I had told them that I thought I knew of a closer way to get
closer to the scene, I got with the Ambulance Driver and
took her to the area that was closer to the railroad track.

When we got to the area, she got out of the ambulance
and I stayed with the ambulance and she went towards the
railroad track. While she was gone, GRARY PULLIAM and ALLEN
SMITH came from the other cut-off, from the railroad tracks in

Li_b]ue pickun, that belonged to RARY PULLIAM.

67-587-88 Homicide
FILE NUMBER: CRIME:
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I talked to GARY and ALLEN to see if they had found

a quicker way to get to the tracks and they said'no!
About four to six minutes later, the ambulance driver
came back and I released GARY and ALLEN when they drove
off. I don't remember if the ambulance driver asked

me about who they were of nojg. GARY and ALLEN were with
us when we were first} trying to figure out a closer way
to get there, and the a bulajnce driver and the police
officers were there jn front pf SONNY GATEWOOD's house.

I never went down toj the|scene. I never heard of
any of these boys. never said that if I got arrested
that I wouldn't go tq jaill fo something that someone else

had done. I haven't |heard anything about someone killing
these boys."

e
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ASP~6 CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION

DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT

NAME: (-R‘xnmi Hﬂ\g&&?o\o RETISON

ALIAS: B \S’E’m" S.S.#_430-%b-TO %Y
ADDRESS: “RT \%O*Wb;s?gl#r\ekn&enﬁt PHONE: 184- \u4Gy
RACE: WO SEX:__ Y\ DOB:_|2-2947WHERE BORN:__L(TT1£ @c}gﬂw_

I :
HEIGHT: lo | wEIGHT: 3k 0 cCOMPLEXION:mep HAIR:&N EYES: Bena/

SCARS & MARKS:  Scaw  lefd Wiest

PECULIARITIES:
OCCUPATIONS: LPTN — Rodon Seavices L ¥E—
EMPLOYER:

EDUCATION : 2 Reynd

MARITAL STATUS: Oingle

J
RELATIVES: Louse RBowiE  #1l  lvesi Win dlon
D La7ie “Sock,

VEHICLE: 3> ’Duégu ’\Dicuwg Si\ve odr \43
DATE ARRESTED: PLACE ARRESTED:

RECORD FROM: CHARGE:

DISPOSITION:

PHOTOGRAPHED : DATE: AGENCY:
FINGERPRINTED: DATE : AGENCY :

ASPOL NUMBER: FBI NUMBER:

FILE NUMBER: £Y-13¢/-8Y  iyvesricator: OVRdS 0(/’?}

L1.S 31-8%



PLACE: R0 ATTYY offe Bevpon
DATE: 7-5- 84
TIME: \O: 2 e

Before we ask you any questions you must understand your rights.

1.

2b

Do you understand that you have the right to remain silent:
Response: \es, R4t
l [

Do you understand that anything you say can and will be used against you
in court? '

Response: \J£) fg\]?f
. :

Do you understand that you have the right to talk to a lawyer for advice
before we ask you any questions and to have him/her with you during

questioning?
Response: \{C) IQ./Z

Do you understand that if you cannot afford a lawyer, one will be appointed
for you by the court before any questioning if you so desire at no cost to

you?
Response:  \Jel . fe\fel
U 7

Do you understand that if you decide to answer questions, you will still have

the right to stop angwering at any time?

Response: \(&), ‘5
U

. 1

Do you understand that you may waive the right to advise of counsel and your
right to remain silent, and you may answer questions or make a statement
without consulting \plawyer if you so desire?

Response: \;e}; [?a f

/
Witness: _LwanU. —D}'\ BC\&SM( Signed:*;@mi@m‘

Witness:%f. ﬁ(hc«w-. ﬁ%ﬁ%y
7 /A

MY RIGHTS HAVE BEEN FULLY EXPLAINED TO ME AND I UNDERSTAND
THEIR CONTENT; I HEREBY WAIVE MY RIGHT TO AN ATTORNEY AT
THIS TIME.

b §-134-8F

gzco/Jd"’?

~ vty



DB:

RR:

DB:

RG:

RR:

DB:

RR:

DB:

RR:

DB:

This will be a taped interview with Ronnie Hayés Robertson. White Male
date of birth 12-29-47, address Rt 1 Box 76-B Alexander, Arkansas, phone
number 794-1492. Mr. Robertson you do understand this is a taped interv.

Yes sir.

Before we ask any questions Mr. Robertson, Mr. Richard Garrett of the
Prosecuting Attorneys office is going to put you under oath.

Ronnie do you solemnly swear to tell the truth, the whole truth and
nothing but the truth so help you God?

I do.

Mr. Robertson just a few seconds ago I read you your rights, and you ful
understood them, is that correct?

Yes
At this time are you willing to make a statement?

No.

Interview is concluded at this time.

o8-\ 34 -5

@;A A\(‘Tﬂ&



CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DIVISION
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ASV-3-A_ - 5 f N o]
DATE: @ 4/21/88 co MM Y-4s
DICTATED BY: INVESTIGATOR DAVE DILLINGER P ST I
DATE TYPED: 4/22/88 e
COPIES TO: INVESTIGATOR DAVE DILLINGER

INTERVIEW OF WITNESS

TOMMY LEE MADISON
B/M: DOB: 8/5/47
402 East Third
Alexander, Arkansas

This interview was conducted in fthe Pplygr
Police Headquarters in Little Rdck, kanshs, commencing at 12:25 P.M.
on April 14, 1988, by INVESTIGAJOR DAVE DILLINGER. No one else was

present during this interview.

During this interview, which was confucte prior to the administration
of the polygraph examination, IR MADISON fenied any knowledge or
involvement in the deaths of_SUN HENRY orf KEVIN IVES. He stated that
he was attracted to the scene~of the deq& s by all the ambulances and
emergency vehicles present a had=no ksdwledge as to how the boys
came to be on the railroad t cks.g »

-—
—y

This interview and subsequent polygraph examinations were concluded at
12:57 P.M.

TL_* R

FILE NUMBER: 67-587-87 CRIME:
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.S)fafa of _/éréandad
ARKANSAS STATE POLICE

#3 Natural Resources Drive

N P.O. Box 5901
Bill Clinton : Colonel T. L. Goodwin
Governor ' cﬂﬁ& p ocA, _Aréandaa Director
72215 Lt. Col. George K. Moye
& Ass't. Director

April 22, 1988

CONFIDENTIAL

Investigator Don Birdsong
Criminal Investigation Division
Arkansas State Police

P. 0. Box 5901

Little Rock, Arkansas 72215

ARRANGEMENTS

At your request, Tommy Lee Madison was administered a polygraph
examination at the Arkansas State Police Headquarters in Little Rock,
Arkansas, on April 14, 1988, by Investigator Dave Dillinger.

Mr. Madison was being tested to‘determine the extent of his knowledge
or involvement in the deaths of Don Henry and Kevin Ives.

PRE-TEST INTERVIEW

The pre-test interview with Mr. Madison is included in this file on
a separate CID 3A.

EXAMINATION

Mr. Madison was administered two polygraph examinations of the Balanced
Flexibility Type in which the following questions were asked, along with
other irrelevant and control questions.

Q-A. Do you know if anyone injured the two boys before the train
hit them?

Ans. No.

Q-B. Did you tell Garrett the complete truth?

Ans. Yes.

Q-C. Were you present before the two boys were struck by the train?

Ans. No.

[ -587



Page 2

Q-E. Were you involved, in any way, in the deaths of the two boys last
August?

Ans. No.

Q-F. Do you havé:persona1 knowledge of a marijuana patch in the area
of the railroad tracks?

Ans. No.

Q-G. Did you know either of the two boys killed on the railroad tracks?

Ans.- No.

FINDINGS

The physiological responses noted on this subject's polygraph charts are
in such a pattern as to indicate that the subject, Tommy Lee Madison,
is essentially truthful in answering the above questions.
Respectfully submitted,
Hoe Motteyger) (3R
Dave Dillinger, Investigator
DD: gk

cc: 67-587-87
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BENCH WARRANT.

Cireuit Court. s TR oo s oronsnese.County

The Stateof Arkansas

shas s EAsasARTTET S SIS B b At re Tt R L R RN B R

-...-......-..-..-...-......--.--o-o--.....-.-..

STATE OF ARKANSAS,
, 83,
County ofJ
I have this........day ofccieiueeiaeiiineenees
A. D. 1......, duly served the within by arresting
the SBIA...eveseranssnnsnnsansssaaassnronsannues

...-.-.....-...-.-.-....-...-..-.-.-........-...

-...--.......-...-..--....--.o..-.o.--....-....-

FEES.
Service, - - - - S

Mileage, B P R

Return, - - - - o GERAA AN

e ]

Total, - Boovivinvias

Sheriff.

Filed this........day of .ooivinuenenanaloenes

SR S e S R R A T —— eeenan Clerk.
FORM NO. 335 SIZE NO. ¢

The defendant is to be admitted to bail in the sum Bl e S sy DOLIATS (B onmmrimissni)s

arrested,

and the same may be taken by the Sheriff of the Ceunly in WHICh +uuveveesnsonnsessannasnnsnarsessesses

or by the Sheriff R N o b1 1 /

Clerk
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AST-b CRIMINAL INYESTIGATICN DIVISION

DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT

wwe: Ol LELE ad.Sov

ALIAS: s.s.4 429-8Y—0842
aDpRESS: 40 2 [ AST 224 AL &5’5—-67,1(9;
RACE: 6)./( SEX:_M DOB: §~§ 47 WHERE BORN: A}J/IAMJ../Z,A.,Q
HETGHT: 5-§ WEIGHT:| /() COMPLEXTON:DAAJCHAZR: BLEEYES: /2

SCARS & MARKS: £2/4 /aek Scpa Oa (moxzizad

PECULIARITIES:
OCCUPATIONS:  LAabpa— DA'viey SExS
: 7
EMPLOYER: __ G anly Ovlls A
EDUCATION: I visan O~ SOLLSE
MARITAL STATUS: PRI [Greds )

RELATIVES : M yad o (e /—;#,3

/{A/l Ly AM MA—A_.QF&A/ /Céﬁ#_#

VEHICLE:

7
DATE ARRESTED: 4—)4—5F PLACE ARRESTED: AZ5 Jf,?_/z,ce_

RECORD FROM: CHARGE:
DISPOSITION:

PHOTOGRAPHED DATE: AGENCY:
FINGERPRINTED: DATE: AGEKRCY :
ASPOL NUMBER: FBI NUMBER:

—

©TLE NUMBER: [0 )—S 3 —7-%% INVESTIGATOR:/ Z,h, !3;43,5&/
L3~ 12~ 5%




ASP-116

IfLP RIGHTS

NAME : 7"5mn:}q LEE NNadrsen pLace ASP_CID s /-’7’25/?0«:{/ Arz.
DATE Y-14-58

TIME 71854 4.0

Before we ask you any questions, you wust understa.d your rights.

L. Do you understand that you have the right to remain silent?

Response \_,\\-eS \ 7//’2/1'

25 Do you understand that anything you say can and will be used against
you in court?

Response \,\CS, .

3. Do you understand that you have the right to. talk tc a lawyer for
advice before we ask vou any questions and to have him with vou

during guestioning?

Response ues [ ™

Do you understand that if you cannot afford a lawyer, one will be
appointed for you before any questioning if you wish, at no cost to vou?

Response yes, T mMm

L] T

3 Do yvou understand that If you decide to answer questions now without a
lawyer present, you will still have the right to stop answering at any
time? You also have the right to stop answering at any time until you

talk to a lawyer.

Response {Yel 7. M.
R

WAIVER OF RIGHTS

T have rzac this statement of my rights and 1 understand what my rlgnts are. I
am wiiling to make a statement and answer questions. I do not want a lawyer at
this rime. I understand and know what [ am doing. No promises or threats have
Leen made to me and no pressure or coercion of any ki has been used against me.

SIGNED

UTTHESS

LY%- 13U -§8



IN THE CI. "UIT COURT OF SALINE COUN™", ARKANSAS

STATE OF ARKANSAS PLAINTIFF

VSs. NO.
TOMMY MADISON DEFENDANT

RECOGNIZANCE BOND APPEARANCE AGREEMENT
The Defendant having affixed his signature hereto, agrees
as follows:
1. To appear promptly at all times directed by this Court.

2. To keep the Court informed of any change of address and
telephone number.

3. Not to leave Saline County without prior permission of
the Court.

4, To appear in Saline County Circuit Court, Saline County
Courthouse, at a.m. on- o , 1988,
for plea and arraignment. )

5. (Other Conditions) Upon failure to appear, Defendant

shall be required to forfeit the sum of $50,000.00. to this

Court.

6. I understand that my failure to observe any of the con-
ditions set forth, or any other rules of good behavior, will
entitle the Court to revoke this release decision and can result
in penal sanctions as provided by Arkansas Statutes Annotated
43.723.1 which carries a penalty of $5,000.00 fine or Tive i5}
years in the Department of Correction or both in the Charce is a
felony and $1,000.00 fine and/or One (1) year in the County Jail

if the original charge was a misdemeanoi}

%

TELEPHONE NUMBER
DATE:

The Circuit Court of Saline County, pursuant to the Arkansas
Rules of Criminal Procedure 9.1, and by agreement with the
pDefendant, has permitted the defendant to bail on his recognizance,

Cho ] st

PR%S‘ECUTING@TTORNEY

" ACKNOWLEDGMENT

I, the undersigned, hereby acknowledge that I have this date
received a copy of the foregoing Recognizance Bond Appearance
Agreement.
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PRINTING SERVICES, NC - UITTLE BOCK. AR - (301) 224 1989

J\HKANS&S CHIME INFORM%TION CENTER

ARKANSAS ARREST / DISPOSITION REPORT ™" " 519394.‘

DEFENDANT IDENTIFICATION [ s Rtati s peictan
First Widdis
IMlﬁ IDITISIB|IN] | ] 1'T'[o|MJM|:f] Ll || Ing]-_gl [ L

TR S O chn: IO RO A O O, OO 0 O O i
Addrens

0121 1EIAISITL 131141 1 1 1 |
L 11 1A

I A "
j'-" fw' ELARE Tt "a ﬂ'"'T P S
5 ] 3 v ¥
*:’ ! ?\l s i | e * ;__] st !"} I A
Driver License

w4 2/% 1814109 L\r-|7:.| o Suae

I e T A S B
L1 H-|5|5|613121
) 712100
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’f mk’_: o O A5 o iander e | O we m;;-u: 9...' .8 15 I ‘-l- | 7 % A.Lem " .
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A , unemlewed
e OIM“I Relatve Phone No.
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PLEASE PRESS HARD - You are making !'we copies - Kot

[Arresting Olficars

S Yoz Eﬁs‘r 3““ A\ e oD et P (BlfLASGW ?\’\k“\ps

Tima of Arrest Ollenss No. Agency Received From J\gnncy ‘rumlunl m

QIBOM

Case/Dockel No Statute No.

Sl D | Del. QinsT Subs (Cocar

Law Enforcemend
Charge Desc Action

PvtesTeD ®n AT L) ARLauT

: Ce-88-84

Court Date Icnun Trying Case - 3 Y

Right Thumb Print
Address Phona - =

Home

Business -

Homa

Business

Home 3

LAW ENFORCEMENT w



